
2025 Montana State University Billings Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-28   Conf: 11-11   Home: 9-4   Away: 5-20   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (240), Opp (274)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Galvin (4), Hood (4), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (132-136), Galvin (47-49),
James (29-29), Hood (16-16), Watters (11-13), Wasilewski (9-9), Gray (6-6), Hurst (5-5), Troxell (4-4), Akers (2-2), Klemp (2-2), Roberge
(1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Nieto, Marleigh .381 40-40 134 28 51 10 1 2 14 69 .515 8 1 10 1 .414 2 0 5-5 101 1 7 .936
14 Lucht, Bryn .333 44-44 123 29 41 9 0 14 39 92 .748 21 2 34 2 .438 0 0 0-0 45 1 2 .958
0 Hurst, Wynter .314 44-42 121 23 38 10 4 1 22 59 .488 13 0 15 0 .381 0 0 3-3 97 8 2 .981
3 Galvin, Kaylin .305 43-43 118 34 36 11 0 7 24 68 .576 25 1 19 1 .431 0 2 6-7 89 23 10 .918
2 Dypwick, Kennedy .304 44-44 115 21 35 3 3 4 20 56 .487 7 0 24 1 .341 1 0 8-9 74 58 20 .868
7 Blaschak, Lauren .289 42-42 121 20 35 4 0 3 16 48 .397 14 1 15 0 .368 0 1 8-10 88 63 15 .910
28 Kalehuawehe, Jazlyn .279 40-37 104 14 29 3 0 10 32 62 .596 13 0 22 1 .353 2 1 0-0 155 6 7 .958
9 Gray, Avery .213 38-30 75 14 16 1 0 5 13 32 .427 9 0 23 0 .298 0 1 0-0 14 19 3 .917
27 Akers, Ashley .293 26-24 58 4 17 4 0 1 12 24 .414 7 0 10 0 .364 1 0 0-0 14 1 2 .882
15 Hood, Grace .280 28-18 50 8 14 2 2 2 9 26 .520 8 1 11 1 .383 1 0 0-1 41 8 7 .875
10 Andersen, Mia .250 9-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 1 1 0 .400 0 0 1-1 7 3 0 1.000
8 Brevig, Emily .250 20-2 4 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 3-4 1 0 0 1.000
20 Tovar, Alexis .200 4-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Klemp, Kendall .143 5-3 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 9 2 1 .917
25 Roberge, Peyton .139 18-10 36 4 5 1 0 1 2 9 .250 3 1 5 2 .225 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
1 Warden, Riley .091 31-10 22 6 2 0 0 0 0 2 .091 5 0 9 0 .259 0 1 3-3 10 0 3 .769
21 Watters, Emily .083 30-26 12 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 0 1 4 0 .154 0 0 0-0 8 7 1 .938
17 Troxell, Elaina .000 16-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .292 44-44 1110 217 324 58 10 50 203 552 .497 134 9 209 10 .371 7 6 37-43 772 215 81 .924
Opponents .355 44-44 1216 326 432 94 9 50 298 694 .571 119 11 128 1 .411 22 13 66-68 798 267 41 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Watters, Emily 4.99 9-11 25 22 7 2-1 1 109.1 144 97 78 50 76 32 4 17 .301 10 6 0 5 4
6 James, Caitlyn 7.61 5-13 28 20 5 1-1 0 95.2 170 117 104 28 32 40 2 17 .381 6 0 0 12 8
27 Akers, Ashley 8.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 6 5 2 3 2 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
0 Hurst, Wynter 9.33 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 19 18 12 6 3 3 1 2 .413 1 0 0 2 1
17 Troxell, Elaina 10.50 1-0 16 0 0 0-0 1 12.0 22 24 18 11 2 5 0 5 .361 1 1 0 0 0
9 Gray, Avery 11.42 0-4 17 2 0 0-0 1 19.0 45 38 31 9 8 10 0 6 .417 3 4 0 3 0
4 Wasilewski, Shelby 16.80 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 26 26 20 13 4 2 2 3 .464 4 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.24 16-28 107 44 12 4 3 257.1 432 326 266 119 128 94 9 50 .355 25 11 0 22 13
Opponents 5.05 28-16 85 44 15 3 1 266.0 324 217 192 134 209 58 10 50 .292 20 9 0 7 6



2025 Montana State University Billings Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Roberge, Peyton 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Andersen, Mia 10 7 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Wasilewski, Shelby 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
8 Brevig, Emily 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Hurst, Wynter 107 97 8 2 .981 2 5 0 1.000 0 0
28 Kalehuawehe, Jazlyn 168 155 6 7 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Lucht, Bryn 48 45 1 2 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 James, Caitlyn 21 6 14 1 .952 0 29 0 1.000 0 0
21 Watters, Emily 16 8 7 1 .938 0 11 2 .846 0 0
12 Nieto, Marleigh 109 101 1 7 .936 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Galvin, Kaylin 122 89 23 10 .918 1 47 2 .959 4 0
9 Gray, Avery 36 14 19 3 .917 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
16 Klemp, Kendall 12 9 2 1 .917 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Blaschak, Lauren 166 88 63 15 .910 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Akers, Ashley 17 14 1 2 .882 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Hood, Grace 56 41 8 7 .875 0 16 0 1.000 4 0
2 Dypwick, Kennedy 152 74 58 20 .868 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Warden, Riley 13 10 0 3 .769 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Troxell, Elaina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
20 Tovar, Alexis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1068 772 215 81 .924 7 132 4 .971 8 0
Opponents 1106 798 267 41 .963 39 74 12 .860 12 0


